National Numbering Plan Allocations - as at une 2024

Malta Communications Authority

RANGE '1' continued

Network Specific

RANGE '0
00 International Access Prefix
05XX Number Portability Routing Prefix
0501 GO
0502 Melita
0507 GO Mobile
0509 epic Mobile
0510 epic Fixed
0511 Melita Mobile
0514 GO Mobile (legacy PING)
0516 Vanilla Telecoms
RANGE '1' **
10XX Carrier Selection Codes
1021 Ten21
1099 epic
115X Operator Assistance (Cat 2)
1152  Overseas Operator Services
1157 Operator Services
116X Harmonised European Short Codes
116000 Hotline for missing children
116006 Helpline for Victims of Crime
116111 Child Helplines
116123 Emotional Support helplines
118X Directory Enquiry Services (Cat 2)
1182 GO Directory Enquiries
1187 Announcement referring to 1182
1IXX Short Codes
100 Operator/Customer Services (Cat 2)
111 COVID-19 Helpline (Cat 1)
112 Emergency (Cat 1)
119 Criminal Activity (Cat 1)
121 Voice Message Retrieval (Cat 2)
1221 Roaming Information Service (Cat 2)
124 Voice Message Deposit (Cat 2)
125 Pre-Pay Top up (Cat 2)
130 Customer's fault follow up (Cat 2)
133 GO Telephone Faults (Cat 2)
137 Test codes for Operator internal use
138 BCA / OHSA Customer Care Support Service (Cat 1)
1400 Primary Health Care 24/7 Telemedicine Support (Cat 1)
141 Message Retrieval (Cat 2)
142 Insertion of Message (Cat 2)
144 Business First (Cat 1)
145 Anti-COVID-19 National Vaccination Helpline
150 Star Services Enquiries (Cat 2)
151 Drugs & Alchohol support (Cat 1)
152 Advanced Messaging Sevices (Cat 2)
153 Government Info Services (Cat 1)
155 Wake Up Service (Cat 2)
1571 Education Reform (Cat 1)
1575 DIER Helpline - Workers (Cat 1)
1576 DIER Helpline - Employers (Cat 1)
1577 Report abuse of Governmnent Property (Cat 1)
1579 Mental Health Support Helpline (Cat 1)
159 Social Policy Info Services (Cat 1)
1710 Census of Population and Housing (Cat 1)
1711 Jobsplus Info Services (Cat 1)
1712 Malta Skills Survey (Cat 1)
1717 Animal Welfare,Promotion & Services Helpline (Cat 1)
1718 Cleansing Awareness Campaign (Cat 1)
1770 Richmond Foundation Helpline (Cat 1)
1771 National 24/7 Dementia Helpline (Cat 1)
1772 Loneliness Helpline (Cat 1)
1774 Malta National Poisons Centre Helpline (Cat 1)
1777 Responsible Gaming Foundation Helpline (Cat 1)
1778 24/7 Fostering Service (Cat 1)
179 Child & Adult Abuse (Cat 1)
180 NP Tariff Warning Service (Cat 2)
1811 MNP Subscriber Authentication (Cat 2)
191 Police (Cat 1)
195 Timecheck (Cat 2)
196 Ambulance (Cat 1)
199 Emergency (Cat 1)

GO
123 Easyline Access
160(X) GO Network Specific Code
190 Announcement to 1182 change
194 Announcement to 1152 change
GO Mobile
123 Pay as you GO Account Management
1231 Pay as you GO Top-up via My GO
1232 Pay as you GO Account Balance check
146 GO Mobile Customer Care
147 Pay as you GO Club/Sports Subscription
164(X) GO Mobile Network Specific Code Range
epic
162(X) epic Network Specific Code Range
Melita Mobile
168(X) Melita Mobile Network Specific Code Range

20XX XXXX
2010 XXXX

2011-2018 XXXX
2031-2032 XXXX
2033-2034 XXXX

2060 XXXX

2065 XXXX
2069 XXXX
2090 XXXX
2091 XXXX
2092-2095 XXXX
2096-2099 XXXX

21XX XXXX
2121-2126 XXXX
2131-2138 XXXX
2141-2149 XXXX

2152 XXXX
2155-2158 XXXX
2162-2169 XXXX
2172-2174 XXXX

2180 XXXX

2182 XXXX

2186 XXXX

2188 XXXX

2189 XXXX

22XX XXXX
2200-2211 XXXX
2215-2216 XXXX
2219-2220 XXXX
2222-2227 XXXX

2229 XXXX

2235 XXXX

2240 XXXX
2244-2245 XXXX
2247-2250 XXXX

2256 XXXX

2258 XXXX

2260 XXXX

2262 XXXX
2264-2265 XXXX
2269-2281 XXXX
2289-2299 XXXX

RANGE '2'

PATS Fixed Tel.
Melita (legacy Ozone)
2010 05XX - DDI
2010 25XX - DDI
2010 47XX - DDI
2010 56XX - DDI
2010 67XX - DDI
2010 84XX - DDI
2010 92XX - DDI
2010 95XX - DDI
Melita (legacy Ozone) DDI
Vanilla Telecoms DDI
Vanilla Telecoms
Melita (legacy Ozone/SIS)
2060 2XXX - DDI
2060 5XXX - DDI
Melita (legacy Ozone/SIS) DDI
Vanilla Telecoms (legacy Ozone/SIS)
epic DDI
epic
epic DDI
epic

PATS Fixed Tel.

GO
GO
GO
GO
GO
GO
GO
GO
GO (internet access)
GO

GO

PATS Fixed Tel.
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI
GO DDI

23XX XXXX

RANGE '2' continued

PATS Fixed Tel.

RANGE '6'

No Allocations

2310-2324 XXXX GO DDI
2326-2334 XXXX GO DDI
2338-2357 XXXX GO DDI RANGE "7
2359-2364 XXXX GO DDI
2366-2389 XXXX GO DDI 7117 XXXX Paging
2391-2399 XXXX GO DDI
721X XXXX DDI Mobile
24XX XXXX Temporary Allocation 7210 XXXX GO Mobile
2400 2400 On-Net Authorised Provider Check Facility
TTXX XXXX Mobile Tel.
25XX XXXX PATS Fixed Tel. 7700-7799 XXXX Melita Mobile
2522 XXXX GO DDI
2540-2570 XXXX GO DDI TIXX XXXX Mobile Tel.
2576-2579 XXXX GO DDI 7900-7911 XXXX GO Mobile
2590-2599 XXXX GO DDI 7913-7914 XXXX GO Mobile
7917-7999 XXXX GO Mobile
26XX XXXX PATS Fixed Tel.
2600-2609 XXXX Melita DDI
RANGE '8'
27XX XXXX PATS Fixed Tel.
2700-2770 XXXX Melita 8000 XXXX Freephones
2771-2775 XXXX Melita DDI 8000 2XXX GO
2776 XXXX Melita DDI 8003 XXXX Freephones
2776 1XXX - Non-DDI 8003 4XXX Vanilla Telecoms
2777 XXXX Melita DDI 8003 6XXX Melita
2777 4XXX - Non-DDI 8003 7XXX Melita Mobile
2777 6XXX - Non-DDI 8004 XXXX Freephones
2777 9XXX - Non-DDI 8004 9XXX epic Fixed
2778 XXXX Melita DDI 8006 XXXX Qutgoing - Int. Freephones
2778 0XXX - Non-DDI 8006 2XXX GO
2778 1XXX - Non-DDI 8006 5XXX GO
2778 2XXX - Non-DDI 8007 XXXX Freephones
2778 4XXX - Non-DDI 8007 2XXX GO
2779 XXXX Melita DDI 8007 3XXX GO
2780-2799 XXXX Melita 8007 4XXX GO
8007 5XXX GO
Network Specific 8007 6XXX GO
epic ** 8007 8XXX GO
247 epic Customer Care 8009 XXXX QOutgoing - Home Country Direct
8009 0XXX GO
RANGE '3'
RANGE '9'
Non-PATS ECS
92XX XXXX DDI Mobile
No Allocations 9210-9211 XXXX epic
9231 XXXX epic
RANGE '4' 96XX XXXX Mobile Tel. (MVNO/ESP)
9696 XXXX epic (legacy YOM)
40-42XXX XXXXX M2M/IoT and other Non-ICS
40001-40015 XXXXX Melita 98XX XXXX Mobile Tel. (MVNO/ESP)
40079 XXXXX GO 9811-9813 XXXX Melita Mobile (legacy Redtouch Fone)
40099 XXXXX epic 9889 XXXX GO Mobile (legacy PING)
9897 XXXX epic (legacy Bay Mobile)
RANGE '5' 99XX XXXX Mobile Tel.
9900-9972 XXXX epic
501X XXXX Governmental Services 9973 XXXX epic
501X XXXX M-Government 9973 OXXX - M2M/loT
9974-9999 XXXX epic
50XX XXXX Premium Rate Services (SMS only)
5003 7XXX Melita Mobile (Network-specific) Network Specific
506X XXXX All Operators (Co-ordinated) epic **
5070 XXXX GO Mobile (Network-specific) 99123 E-talk
5090-5091 XXXX epic (Network-specific)
50XX XXXX Premium Rate Services (Voice only)
5004 3XXX GO (legacy numbers)
5YTO0 ZZXX* Voice Premium Rate Services
5YT0 20XX GO
5YT0 21XX GO
5YT0 30XX Melita
5YTO 40XX epic
5YT0 60XX Vanilla Telecoms

1y=1,284; T = tariff info; ZZ = Operator

** see also Short Code Matrix
v151




